

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.					
			324,000.00	320,000.00	-1.23%	283,545.00	-12.49%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	1.4700 ha		11,000.0000	10,000.0000	-9.09%	7,200.0000	-34.55%
			16,170.00	14,700.00	-1,470	10,584.00	-5,586
3	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.					
			4,000.00	10,000.00	150.00%	5,500.00	37.50%
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT						
	217.0000 m2		45.0000	10.0000	-77.78%	3.6000	-92.00%
			9,765.00	2,170.00	-7,595	781.20	-8,984
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER						
	133.4000 m		15.0000	12.6000	-16.00%	12.6000	-16.00%
			2,001.00	1,680.84	-320	1,680.84	-320
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	496.0000 m		7.0000	6.7500	-3.57%	6.7500	-3.57%
			3,472.00	3,348.00	-124	3,348.00	-124
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	30.0000 EACH		150.0000	150.0000	0.00%	150.0000	0.00%
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0	4,500.00	0
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING						
	3.0000 EACH		50.0000	110.0000	120.00%	100.0000	100.00%
			150.00	330.00	180	300.00	150
9	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	16.5000 m2		25.0000	45.0000	80.00%	35.0000	40.00%
			412.50	742.50	330	577.50	165
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.					
			7,500.00	1,500.00	-80.00%	2,835.00	-62.20%
GRADING							
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	35943.0000 m3		12.5000	6.7500	-46.00%	4.3000	-65.60%
			449,287.50	242,615.25	-206,672	154,554.90	-294,733

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	10550.0000	m2	9.0000	2.0000	-77.78%	8.9000	-1.11%	
			94,950.00	21,100.00	-73,850	93,895.00	-1,055	
13	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	1604.0000	m3	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33%	9.7500	-35.00%	
			24,060.00	16,040.00	-8,020	15,639.00	-8,421	
14	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	1889.0000	t	15.5000	15.0000	-3.23%	11.5500	-25.48%	
			29,279.50	28,335.00	-945	21,817.95	-7,462	
15	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	1500.0000	t	15.5000	15.0000	-3.23%	11.8500	-23.55%	
			23,250.00	22,500.00	-750	17,775.00	-5,475	
16	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	49.3100	km	1,200.0000	500.0000	-58.33%	1,470.0000	22.50%	
			59,172.00	24,655.00	-34,517	72,485.70	13,314	
DRAINAGE								
17	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	8.0000	m3	15.0000	22.0000	46.67%	12.0000	-20.00%	
			120.00	176.00	56	96.00	-24	
18	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 OR 2							
	4.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	1,700.0000	-2.86%	1,890.0000	8.00%	
			7,000.00	6,800.00	-200	7,560.00	560	
19	STREAMBED GRAVEL							
	72.0000	m3	50.0000	125.0000	150.00%	53.5000	7.00%	
			3,600.00	9,000.00	5,400	3,852.00	252	
20	HAND PLACED RIPRAP							
	3.0000	m3	150.0000	400.0000	166.67%	85.0000	-43.33%	
			450.00	1,200.00	750	255.00	-195	
21	QUARRY SPALLS							
	27.0000	t	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50%	22.0000	-45.00%	
			1,080.00	675.00	-405	594.00	-486	
22	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM.							
	11.0000	m	65.0000	150.0000	130.77%	15.1500	-76.69%	
			715.00	1,650.00	935	166.65	-548	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE							
23	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 62.0000	m	80.0000 4,960.00	150.0000 9,300.00	87.50% 4,340	50.7500 3,146.50	-36.56% -1,814
24	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 44.0000	m	250.0000 11,000.00	150.0000 6,600.00	-40.00% -4,400	87.5000 3,850.00	-65.00% -7,150
25	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 750 MM DIAM. 1.0000	m	300.0000 300.00	300.0000 300.00	0.00% 0	185.0000 185.00	-38.33% -115
26	SCHEDULE A CULVERT PIPE 1200 MM DIAM. 23.0000	m	200.0000 4,600.00	350.0000 8,050.00	75.00% 3,450	461.7000 10,619.10	130.85% 6,019
28	ALUMINIZED STEEL CULVERT PIPE 2.0 MM TH 2100 MM DIAM. 27.0000	m	500.0000 13,500.00	550.0000 14,850.00	10.00% 1,350	637.5000 17,212.50	27.50% 3,713
WATER LINES							
27	PVC PIPE 400 MM DIAM. 17.0000	m	100.0000 1,700.00	150.0000 2,550.00	50.00% 850	53.0000 901.00	-47.00% -799
STRUCTURE							
29	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 252.5000	m	500.0000 126,250.00	85.0000 21,462.50	-83.00% -104,788	212.8500 53,744.63	-57.43% -72,505
30	REMOVING AND REPLACING SLIDING PLATE EXPANSION JOINT 14.5000	m	1,000.0000 14,500.00	3,800.0000 55,100.00	280.00% 40,600	3,377.0000 48,966.50	237.70% 34,467
31	PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX CULVERT NO 1 L.S.		70,000.00	130,000.00	85.71% 60,000	101,731.00	45.33% 31,731
32	PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX CULVERT NO 2 L.S.		50,000.00	45,000.00	-10.00% -5,000	37,760.00	-24.48% -12,240

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	5230.0000	t	14.5000	14.5000	0.00%	14.3500	-1.03%	
			75,835.00	75,835.00	0	75,050.50	-785	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
34	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
	95.0700	t	275.0000	205.0000	-25.45%	400.0000	45.45%	
			26,144.25	19,489.35	-6,655	38,028.00	11,884	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
35	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			45,000.00	45,000.00		45,000.00		
36	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	5115.0000	m2	3.5000	4.0000	14.29%	5.5500	58.57%	
			17,902.50	20,460.00	2,558	28,388.25	10,486	
37	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2:							
	2630.0000	t	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00%	49.2500	-1.50%	
			131,500.00	92,050.00	-39,450	129,527.50	-1,973	
38	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR							
	3444.0000	t	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00%	50.3000	0.60%	
			172,200.00	120,540.00	-51,660	173,233.20	1,033	
39	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM PG 64-2							
	46303.0000	t	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%	38.3500	-4.12%	
			1,852,120.00	1,620,605.00	-231,515	1,775,720.05	-76,400	
40	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			55,200.00	55,200.00		55,200.00		
41	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			23,100.00	23,100.00		23,100.00		
42	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 64-2:							
	689.5000	t	70.0000	40.0000	-42.86%	79.5000	13.57%	
			48,265.00	27,580.00	-20,685	54,815.25	6,550	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
43	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%	
			23,800.00	23,800.00		23,800.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
44	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	3.1200 ha		4,500.0000	2,000.0000	-55.56%	1,652.0000	-63.29%	
			14,040.00	6,240.00	-7,800	5,154.24	-8,886	
45	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			16,500.00	16,500.00		16,500.00		
46	STRAW BALE CHECK DAM							
	4.0000 EACH		100.0000	150.0000	50.00%	150.0000	50.00%	
			400.00	600.00	200	600.00	200	
TRAFFIC								
47	HAND PLACED ASPHALT CONCRETE BERM							
	1298.0000 m		16.4000	15.0000	-8.54%	7.0000	-57.32%	
			21,287.20	19,470.00	-1,817	9,086.00	-12,201	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	1009.0000 m		45.0000	38.7500	-13.89%	38.7500	-13.89%	
			45,405.00	39,098.75	-6,306	39,098.75	-6,306	
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 3.3 M LONG POST							
	49.5000 m		50.0000	48.5500	-2.90%	48.5500	-2.90%	
			2,475.00	2,403.23	-72	2,403.23	-72	
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	29.0000 EACH		1,850.0000	1,750.0000	-5.41%	1,750.0000	-5.41%	
			53,650.00	50,750.00	-2,900	50,750.00	-2,900	
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	4.0000 EACH		2,400.0000	1,825.0000	-23.96%	1,825.0000	-23.96%	
			9,600.00	7,300.00	-2,300	7,300.00	-2,300	
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE A							
	20.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	490.0000	-62.31%	490.0000	-62.31%	
			26,000.00	9,800.00	-16,200	9,800.00	-16,200	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC							
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	525.0000 1,050.00	-12.50% -150	525.0000 1,050.00	-12.50% -150
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 10.0000	EACH	650.0000 6,500.00	610.0000 6,100.00	-6.15% -400	610.0000 6,100.00	-6.15% -400
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	390.0000 780.00	-2.50% -20	390.0000 780.00	-2.50% -20
56	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL 139.0000	m	10.0000 1,390.00	28.7500 3,996.25	187.50% 2,606	26.7500 3,718.25	167.50% 2,328
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 137.0000	m	150.0000 20,550.00	107.6000 14,741.20	-28.27% -5,809	107.6000 14,741.20	-28.27% -5,809
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE W BEAM 381.0000	m	150.0000 57,150.00	166.3000 63,360.30	10.87% 6,210	166.3000 63,360.30	10.87% 6,210
59	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 2632.0000	m	9.0000 23,688.00	7.0500 18,555.60	-21.67% -5,132	7.0500 18,555.60	-21.67% -5,132
60	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 138.0000	m	40.0000 5,520.00	50.0000 6,900.00	25.00% 1,380	38.5500 5,319.90	-3.63% -200
61	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 714.0000	EACH	22.0000 15,708.00	21.7000 15,493.80	-1.36% -214	21.7000 15,493.80	-1.36% -214
62	PAINT LINE 119185.0000	m	0.2500 29,796.25	0.2300 27,412.55	-8.00% -2,384	0.2600 30,988.10	4.00% 1,192
63	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 16.5000	m2	20.0000 330.00	35.0000 577.50	75.00% 248	20.0000 330.00	0.00% 0

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
64	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	100.8000	m	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67%	9.5000	-36.67%	
			1,512.00	1,411.20	-101	957.60	-554	
65	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	349.0000	EACH	1.0000	7.0000	600.00%	7.0000	600.00%	
			349.00	2,443.00	2,094	2,443.00	2,094	
66	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	3.0000	EACH	60.0000	125.0000	108.33%	150.0000	150.00%	
			180.00	375.00	195	450.00	270	
67	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	12.6300	HUND	350.0000	280.0000	-20.00%	295.0000	-15.71%	
			4,420.50	3,536.40	-884	3,725.85	-695	
68	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	6.3000	HUND	800.0000	700.0000	-12.50%	850.0000	6.25%	
			5,040.00	4,410.00	-630	5,355.00	315	
69	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	38354.0000	m	0.2500	0.1200	-52.00%	0.1800	-28.00%	
			9,588.50	4,602.48	-4,986	6,903.72	-2,685	
70	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	5,500.0000	175.00%	2,000.0000	0.00%	
			8,000.00	22,000.00	14,000	8,000.00	0	
71	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	672.0000	HR	2.5000	10.0000	300.00%	10.0000	300.00%	
			1,680.00	6,720.00	5,040	6,720.00	5,040	
72	TYPE III BARRICADE							
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00%	500.0000	150.00%	
			800.00	2,000.00	1,200	2,000.00	1,200	
73	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			160.00%		200.00%	
			5,000.00	13,000.00	8,000	15,000.00	10,000	
74	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	730.0000	HR	40.0000	56.5000	41.25%	41.5000	3.75%	
			29,200.00	41,245.00	12,045	30,295.00	1,095	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 4908.0000	HR	35.0000 171,780.00	38.5000 188,958.00	10.00% 17,178	36.0000 176,688.00	2.86% 4,908
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 130.0000	DAY	70.0000 9,100.00	55.0000 7,150.00	-21.43% -1,950	90.0000 11,700.00	28.57% 2,600
77	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1497.0000	HR	40.0000 59,880.00	40.5000 60,628.50	1.25% 749	39.5000 59,131.50	-1.25% -749
78	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 125.9800	m2	100.0000 12,598.00	135.0000 17,007.30	35.00% 4,409	100.0000 12,598.00	0.00% 0
OTHER ITEMS							
79	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 1959.0000	m3	25.0000 48,975.00	10.0000 19,590.00	-60.00% -29,385	12.8500 25,173.15	-48.60% -23,802
80	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 220.0000	m2	20.0000 4,400.00	3.0000 660.00	-85.00% -3,740	23.7000 5,214.00	18.50% 814
81	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A 214.0000	m3	15.0000 3,210.00	25.0000 5,350.00	66.67% 2,140	31.1000 6,655.40	107.33% 3,445
82	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 4.0000	m3	50.0000 200.00	25.0000 100.00	-50.00% -100	46.0000 184.00	-8.00% -16
83	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 135.0000	m3	100.0000 13,500.00	145.0000 19,575.00	45.00% 6,075	181.1000 24,448.50	81.10% 10,949
84	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	500.0000 1,000.00	66.67% 400	135.0000 270.00	-55.00% -330
85	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 52.0000	EACH	175.0000 9,100.00	150.0000 7,800.00	-14.29% -1,300	150.0000 7,800.00	-14.29% -1,300

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
86	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 28.0000	m	30.0000 840.00	120.0000 3,360.00	300.00% 2,520	90.0000 2,520.00	200.00% 1,680	
87	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 12.0000	EACH	400.0000 4,800.00	250.0000 3,000.00	-37.50% -1,800	250.0000 3,000.00	-37.50% -1,800	
88	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 11.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,200.00	150.0000 1,650.00	-25.00% -550	175.0000 1,925.00	-12.50% -275	
89	TRAINING 1500.0000	HR	2.0000 3,000.00	1.0000 1,500.00	-50.00% -1,500	1.0000 1,500.00	-50.00% -1,500	
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	
91	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		10,500.00	5,000.00	-52.38% -5,500	10,000.00	-4.76% -500	
92	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	
93	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-14.00	-14.00	0.00%	-14.00	0.00%	
94	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		3,500.00	1,000.00	-71.43% -2,500	1,000.00	-71.43% -2,500	
95	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1200.0000	m	12.0000 14,400.00	7.0000 8,400.00	-41.67% -6,000	2.0000 2,400.00	-83.33% -12,000	
96	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 240.0000	m2	10.0000 2,400.00	2.0000 480.00	-80.00% -1,920	2.9500 708.00	-70.50% -1,692	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/19/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:21

PS&E JOB NO: 00X309 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1037
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR4
 JCT SR 101 TO WEST VALLEY CREEK
 00X309
 PROJECT : NH-0004(015)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 JC COMPTON CONTRACTOR INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 1305 NE LAFAYETTE AVE 500 TENNANT WAY
 97128-4023 98632-2449
 MCMINNVILLE OR 971280768 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100118 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
97	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE						
	15.0000	m2	7.5000	2.5000	-66.67%	3.0000	-60.00%
			112.50	37.50	-75	45.00	-68
98	TEMPORARY GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL						
	30.0000	m2	50.0000	130.0000	160.00%	107.8000	115.60%
			1,500.00	3,900.00	2,400	3,234.00	1,734
99	FORCE ACCOUNT ROAD MAINTENANCE						
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$4,635,157.20	\$3,927,599.00	-15.27%	\$4,149,486.80	-10.48%